
Unit PriceQuantity and Units

Line No / Item ID

Unit Price Ext Amount Unit Price

Item Description

Alt Set / Alt Member Ext AmountExt Amount

(1) RANGER CONSTRUCTION AKA
RANGER CONTRACTING INC.

(2) F C WORK & SONS, INC. (3) Littlefield’s Construction

1 INITIAL GROUPSECTION: Cat Alt Set: Cat Alt Member: LCC:

0010 304.10

AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE -
GRAVEL

500.000

CY

46.00000 23,000.00 52.00000 26,000.00 100.00000 50,000.00

CY

500.000

0020 610.08

PLAIN RIPRAP

400.000

CY

78.00000 31,200.00 60.00000 24,000.00 90.00000 36,000.00

CY

400.000

0030 613.319

EROSION CONTROL BLANKET

9,000.000

SY

3.00000 27,000.00 5.45000 49,050.00 6.00000 54,000.00

SY

9,000.000

0040 618.14

SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2

30.000

UN

181.00000 5,430.00 100.00000 3,000.00 45.00000 1,350.00

UN

30.000

0050 619.12

MULCH

30.000

UN

244.00000 7,320.00 100.00000 3,000.00 38.00000 1,140.00

UN

30.000

0060 620.58

EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE

1,200.000

SY

3.50000 4,200.00 6.00000 7,200.00 12.00000 14,400.00

SY

1,200.000

0070 629.05

HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME

100.000

HR

58.00000 5,800.00 55.00000 5,500.00 50.00000 5,000.00

HR

100.000

0080 631.10

AIR COMPRESSOR (INCLUDING
OPERATOR)

20.000

HR

128.50000 2,570.00 75.00000 1,500.00 90.00000 1,800.00

HR

20.000

0090 631.11

AIR TOOL (INCLUDING
OPERATOR)

20.000

HR

90.00000 1,800.00 75.00000 1,500.00 40.00000 800.00

HR

20.000

0100 631.12

ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR
(INCLUDING OPERATOR)

400.000

HR

186.50000 74,600.00 235.00000 94,000.00 220.00000 88,000.00

HR

400.000
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Maine Department of Transportation

Maine Department of Transportation 4/17/2024



Unit PriceQuantity and Units

Line No / Item ID

Unit Price Ext Amount Unit Price

Item Description

Alt Set / Alt Member Ext AmountExt Amount

(1) RANGER CONSTRUCTION AKA
RANGER CONTRACTING INC.

(2) F C WORK & SONS, INC. (3) Littlefield’s Construction

1 INITIAL GROUPSECTION: Cat Alt Set: Cat Alt Member: LCC:

0110 631.172

TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING
OPERATOR)

900.000

HR

115.50000 103,950.00 125.00000 112,500.00 150.00000 135,000.00

HR

900.000

0120 631.18

CHAIN SAW RENTAL (INCLUDING
OPERATOR)

40.000

HR

90.00000 3,600.00 65.00000 2,600.00 40.00000 1,600.00

HR

40.000

0130 652.34

CONE

100.000

EA

38.50000 3,850.00 18.00000 1,800.00 10.00000 1,000.00

EA

100.000

0140 652.35

CONSTRUCTION SIGNS

400.000

SF

25.50000 10,200.00 28.00000 11,200.00 15.50000 6,200.00

SF

400.000

0150 652.36

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC
CONTROL DEVICES

42.000

CD

321.00000 13,482.00 1,250.00000 52,500.00 1,600.00000 67,200.00

CD

42.000

0160 652.38

FLAGGER

1,200.000

HR

77.00000 92,400.00 36.50000 43,800.00 45.00000 54,000.00

HR

1,200.000

0170 656.75

TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL

(1)

LS

23,576.00000 23,576.00 42,500.00000 42,500.00 38,000.00000 38,000.00

LS

(1)

0180 659.10

MOBILIZATION

(1)

LS

37,899.00000 37,899.00 48,000.00000 48,000.00 58,000.00000 58,000.00

LS

(1)

Section Total with LCC: $471,877.00 $529,650.00 $613,490.00

Life Cycle Costs:

$613,490.00$471,877.00 $529,650.00Section Totals:

$529,650.00$471,877.00 $613,490.00Contract Item Totals
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( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

$471,877.00 $529,650.00 613,490.00Contract Grand Totals

Contract Time Totals

Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Page 3 of 6

BENTON - CLINTON RIVER ROAD

Call Order:

Letting Date: MIDCOAST REGION

Contract ID:

District(s):

Counties:

Project(s):6

Tabulation of Bids

Contract Time:

April 17, 2024

Contract Description:

028728.10

30 CALENDAR DAYS

KENNEBEC

A True Copy:_____________________________

Title : ___________________________________

Attest: __________________________________
                      Notary Public

Maine Department of Transportation

Maine Department of Transportation 4/17/2024



Unit PriceQuantity and Units

Line No / Item ID

Unit Price Ext Amount Unit Price
Item Description
Alt Set / Alt Member Ext AmountExt Amount

(4) PRATT & SONS, INC. (5) GORDON CONTRACTING INC.

1 INITIAL GROUPSECTION: Cat Alt Set: Cat Alt Member: LCC:

0010 304.10

AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE -
GRAVEL

500.000

CY

75.00000 37,500.00 60.00000 30,000.00

CY

500.000

0020 610.08

PLAIN RIPRAP

400.000

CY

95.00000 38,000.00 115.00000 46,000.00

CY

400.000

0030 613.319

EROSION CONTROL BLANKET

9,000.000

SY

5.00000 45,000.00 6.50000 58,500.00

SY

9,000.000

0040 618.14

SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2

30.000

UN

125.00000 3,750.00 75.00000 2,250.00

UN

30.000

0050 619.12

MULCH

30.000

UN

125.00000 3,750.00 75.00000 2,250.00

UN

30.000

0060 620.58

EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE

1,200.000

SY

2.00000 2,400.00 6.00000 7,200.00

SY

1,200.000

0070 629.05

HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME

100.000

HR

60.00000 6,000.00 100.00000 10,000.00

HR

100.000

0080 631.10

AIR COMPRESSOR (INCLUDING
OPERATOR)

20.000

HR

50.00000 1,000.00 120.00000 2,400.00

HR

20.000

0090 631.11

AIR TOOL (INCLUDING
OPERATOR)

20.000

HR

50.00000 1,000.00 120.00000 2,400.00

HR

20.000

0100 631.12

ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR
(INCLUDING OPERATOR)

400.000

HR

175.00000 70,000.00 205.00000 82,000.00

HR

400.000
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Unit PriceQuantity and Units

Line No / Item ID

Unit Price Ext Amount Unit Price
Item Description
Alt Set / Alt Member Ext AmountExt Amount

(4) PRATT & SONS, INC. (5) GORDON CONTRACTING INC.

1 INITIAL GROUPSECTION: Cat Alt Set: Cat Alt Member: LCC:

0110 631.172

TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING
OPERATOR)

900.000

HR

80.00000 72,000.00 185.00000 166,500.00

HR

900.000

0120 631.18

CHAIN SAW RENTAL (INCLUDING
OPERATOR)

40.000

HR

60.00000 2,400.00 120.00000 4,800.00

HR

40.000

0130 652.34

CONE

100.000

EA

30.00000 3,000.00 35.00000 3,500.00

EA

100.000

0140 652.35

CONSTRUCTION SIGNS

400.000

SF

40.00000 16,000.00 38.00000 15,200.00

SF

400.000

0150 652.36

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC
CONTROL DEVICES

42.000

CD

1,000.00000 42,000.00 350.00000 14,700.00

CD

42.000

0160 652.38

FLAGGER

1,200.000

HR

25.00000 30,000.00 47.00000 56,400.00

HR

1,200.000

0170 656.75

TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL

(1)

LS

125,000.00000 125,000.00 15,000.00000 15,000.00

LS

(1)

0180 659.10

MOBILIZATION

(1)

LS

150,000.00000 150,000.00 134,000.00000 134,000.00

LS

(1)

Section Total with LCC: $648,800.00 $653,100.00

Life Cycle Costs:

$648,800.00 $653,100.00Section Totals:

$653,100.00$648,800.00Contract Item Totals
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( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

$648,800.00 $653,100.00Contract Grand Totals

Contract Time Totals

Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals $0.00 $0.00
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Percent Of Low
BidTotal BidRank Vendor ID/Name

1 002859 RANGER CONSTRUCTION AKA RANGER
CONTRACTING INC.

$471,877.00 100.00%

2 001452 F C WORK & SONS, INC. $529,650.00 112.24%

3 003240 Littlefield’s Construction $613,490.00 130.01%

4 000403 PRATT & SONS, INC. $648,800.00 137.49%

5 003036 GORDON CONTRACTING INC. $653,100.00 138.40%

Vendor Ranking

Contract ID:

BENTON - CLINTON RIVER ROAD

MIDCOAST REGIONLetting Date:

Contract Description:

District(s):

30 CALENDAR DAYS

028728.10

April 17, 2024 11:00

KENNEBEC6 Counties:

Contract Time:

Call Order:

Project(s):
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Min: Max:

Maine Department of Transportation 4/17/2024


